BURL|INGTON

RESOGOURCES

San Juan Division

February 17, 2005
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Bureau of Land Management
Farmington Resource Area
1235 La Plata Highway
Farmington, NM 87401

Oil Conservation Division
State of New Mexico

1220 S. Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: 2005 Plan of Development
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 14-08-001-1054
RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO -

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The following Participating Areas currently exist in the SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT:

v Q1..‘.JU.|.',3,_2E
- 01-Aug-01

DAKOTA 015
MESAVERDE 032
PICTURED CLIFFS 019

The 2004 Plan of Development (or amendments thereto) provided for the following activity:

‘W2 22-027N-004W  Completed:

_MESAVERDE NewDrill - Commingle

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 149C

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 149C
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 38N

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 38N
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 57M
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 57M

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT SN
SANJUAN 27-4 UNITSN

‘SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 69M

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 69M

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 70N

'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 70N
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 7N
'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 7N

DAKOTA

NewDrill - Commingle

MESAVERDE

DAKOTA
DAKOTA

MESAVERDE

DAKOTA

'MESAVERDE

DAKOTA

~ MESAVERDE
DAKOTA

~ MESAVERDE
DAKOTA

MESAVERDE

_NewDirill - Commingle

NewDirill - Commingle

NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
:NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle

NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
NewDirill - Commingle
‘NewDrill - Commingle

NewDrill - Commingle

W2 22-027N-004W |
W2 06-027N-004W
W2 06-027N-004W

W2 28-027N-004W

W2 09-027N-004W

_Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

W2 28-027N-004W

-E2 07-027N-004W

‘E2 07-027N-004W
W2 34-027N-004W
"W2 04-027N-004W )

W2 04-027N-004W

W2 09-027N-004W

Completed
_;Completed

_ ;Completed
‘Completed
Completed

3401 East 30th Street, 87402-8807, P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700, Fax 505-326-9833




San Juan 27-4 Unit
2005 Plan of Development

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT COM 34M  MESAVERDE

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT COM 34M  DAKOTA

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 29B
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 3B

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 558
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 98C
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 50N
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 50N
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 51M
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 51M
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 58M
‘SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 58M
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 99M
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 99M

‘SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 132M

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 141B

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT COM 34N
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT COM 34N

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 143A

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 132M

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 1418

MESAVERDE
MESAVERDE
MESAVERDE
MESAVERDE
DAKOTA

MESAVERDE
DAKOTA

MESAVERDE
DAKOTA

MESAVERDE
DAKOTA
MESAVERDE
MESAVERDE
'DAKOTA

DAKOTA .
DAKOTA

.. MESAVERDE
.DAKQTA
 MESAVERDE

NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle

‘NewDrill - Single

NewDrill - Single
NewDrill - Single
NewDrill - Single
NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle

. NewDrill - Commingle

NewDrill - Commingle

NewDrill - Commingle

NewDirill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle

_NewDrill - Commingle

NewDrill - Commingle

NewDrill - Commingle
‘NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle

E2 34-027N-004W

E2 34-027N-004W

E2 26-027N-004W

- E2/15-027N-004W

E2 05-027N-004W
W2 10-027N-004W
W2 19-027N-004W
W2 19-027N-004W
E2 29-027N-004W
E2 29-027N-004W
E2 31-027N-004W
W2 16-027N-004W
W2 16-027N-004W
E2 34-027N-004W

B2 34-027N-004W

E2 22-027N-004W
E2 22-027N-004W
E2 27-027N-004W

(E227-027N-004W
W2 15-027N-004W
W2 15-027N-004W

Completed:

‘Completed:
Completed
Completed
Completed:
Completed.
Carryover ‘
Carryover
Carryover |
Carryover
Carryover
Carryover
Carryover -
Carryover
Carryover -
Carryover
Carryover
Carryover
Canceled
Canceled
Canceled
Canceled |

Pursuant to Section 10 of the SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT Agreement, Burlington Resources Oil & Gas

Company, as Unit Operator, hereby submits the 2005 Plan of Development as foliows:

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 46N

‘SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 50N
'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 50N
5 SANJUAN 27-4 UNIT51M

| SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 51M

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 58M
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 58M

~ SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 99M

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 99M

. SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT COM
‘SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 143A
. SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 143A
5 SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 102N
| SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 102N

| SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 53N
:SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 53N

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT COM

MESAVERDE
DAKOTA
DAKOTA
MESAVERDE
'DAKOTA

MESAVERDE
DAKOTA

34N MESAVERDE
34NDAKOTA
MESAVERDE

DAKOTA

DAKOTA
MESAVERDE

MESAVERDE
DAKOTA

NewDrill - Commingle
.. NewDrill - Commingle
_.NewDrill - Commingle
. NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle

MESAVERDE

MESAVERDE

NewDrill - Commingle

NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle

NewDrill - Commingle

NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
_NewDrill - Commingle

NewDrill - Commingle

:NewDrrill - Commingle

_NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
‘NewDrill - Commingle

W2 16-027N-004W

W2 31-027N-004W
N2 31-027N-004W.

‘W2 19-027N-004W

W2 19-027N-004W

.E2 29-027N-004W
. E2 29-027N-004W

E2 34-027N-004W

E2 34-027N-004W
E2 22-027N-004W |
E2 22-027N-004W |
N2 33-027N-004W |
- E233-027N-004W
- E230-027N-004W
[E2 30-027N-004W




San Juan 27-4 Unit
2005 Plan of Development

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

2005
2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005
2005
2005

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 101N
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 101N

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 133M

‘SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 133M
'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 30N
'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 30N
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 37N
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 37N
'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 39N
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 39N
'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 40M
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 40M
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 71M
'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 71M
'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 48M
'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 48M
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 147A
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT40
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 44
'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 47
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 55
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 29A
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT 20A

- MESAVERDE
DAKOTA
DAKOTA
MESAVERDE
;MESAVERDE
‘DAKOTA
DAKOTA

MESAVERDE

DAKOTA
MESAVERDE
- MESAVERDE
DAKOTA
~ MESAVERDE
DAKOTA

MESAVERDE

DAKOTA

MESAVERDE

~ MESAVERDE
~ MESAVERDE

 MESAVERDE
- MESAVERDE

NewDrill - Commingle
fNewDriII - Commingle
'NewD.rlll - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
 NewDrill - Commingle
‘NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
NewDrill - Commingle
:NewDrill - Commingle
. NewDrill - Commingle
‘NewDirill - Commingle

éNeanIl - Single

Recompletion - Commingle
Recompletion - Commingle

_ Recompletion - Commingle

‘Recompletion - Commingle

FRUITLAND COAL Recompletlon Commlngle

2005

'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT COM 34

E2 28-027N-004W |
E2 28-027N-004W
W2 27-027N-004W
- W227-027N-004W.
‘W2 32-027N-004W -
W2 32-027N-004W.
S2 33-027N-004W
W2 33-027N-004W .
W2 05-027N-004W
W2 05-027N-004W
[E208-027N-004W
E2 06-027N-004W
E2 16-027N-004W
E2 16-027N-004W
E2 16-027N-004W
S2 16-027N-004W
E2 03-027N-004W

E2 06-027N-004W
E2 18-027N-004W
E2 20-027N-004W
E2 05-027N-004W
E2 26-027N-004W
E2 26-027N-004W

PICTURED CLIFFSERecompIetuon Slngle

SE 34-027N-004W !

The following is a well listing for wells in SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT and the current status our system
contains for the well.

‘SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT.
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT.
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT.

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

101
101

101M

101M

102
102

102M
102M

109
109

121

121

123
123

124

124

DAKOTA
MESAVERDE

DAKOTA

MESAVERDE

DAKOTA

_.MESAVERDE

DAKOTA =

MESAVERDE

~ PICTURED CLIFFS
" MESAVERDE

' MESAVERDE

' PICTURED CLIFFS

MESAVERDE

 PICTURED CLIFFS

MESAVERDE

PICTURED CLIFFS

E2.
E2.

E2
E2
N2

N2
w2

E2

E2

E2
E2
E2.
w2

w2

028-027N-004W

028-027N-004W

033-027N-004W

033-027N-004W
033-027N-004W
033-027N-004W

|028-027N-004W

023-027N-004W

023-027N-004W

018-027N-004W

018-027N-004W

007-027N-004W

007-027N-004W
008-027N-004W

_008-027N-004W

~ Active
028-027N-004W Active
Active

_Active

Active

Actlve -

Active

Active
Active

_Active
~ Active

Active
Active

Active

Adtive

Commingle

Comm ingle

) S,Qomr,nmg_le
Commingle
‘Commingle

Commingle

Commingle
_ Commingle

Commingle

~ Commingle

Commingle:

_ Commingle
~Commingle
Commingle:
‘Commingle




San Juan 27-4 Unit

2005 Plan of Development

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
‘SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

T16M
16M

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

124A
124A
125
125
125A
125A
126
126
132
132
133
133
134
134
138
138
139A
139A
139M

130M
149C
149C

' DAKOTA

MESAVERDE
'PICTURED CLIFFS
MESAVERDE
PICTURED CLIFFS
'MESAVERDE
PICTURED CLIFFS
MESAVERDE
PICTURED CLIFFS
DAKOTA
'MESAVERDE

MESAVERDE

PICTURED CLIFFS

MESAVERDE
MESAVERDE
PICTURED CLIFFS
DAKOTA
MESAVERDE
DAKOTA

 MESAVERDE

DAKOTA
MESAVERDE

14M
14M
14X
14X
150

150

16A
16A

16Y
16Y

17
20
20

21
2

30
30
30M

oM

MESAVERDE

MESAVERDE

DAKOTA

- DAKOTA
MESAVERDE

PICTURED CLIFFS
MESAVERDE
MESAVERDE
DAKOTA

DAKOTA
MESAVERDE
MESAVERDE

DAKOTA
GALLUP

MESAVERDE

DAKOTA

w2

W2

'E2

E2

fE2

E2

w2

W2
E2

E2
w2
w2

W2

;w2
E2

E2

E2
B2
E2
E2
w2
w2
_DAKOTA =

w2
w2
w2
w2

w2
w2

W2
W2

w2

w2

W2
MESAVERDE

.. MESAVERDE
PICTURED CLIFFS

E2

008-027N-004W

008-027N-004W

008-027N-004W
008-027N-004W
008-027N-004W
008-027N-004W
020-027N-004W
020-027N-004W
027-027N-004W
027-027N-004W
027-027N-004W
027-027N-004W
009-027N-004W
009-027N-004W
016-027N-004W
016-027N-004W
009-027N-004W
009-027N-004W
009-027N-004W
009-027N-004W

022-027N-004W
022-027N-004W
018-027N-004W

018-027N-004W
018-027N-004W
018-027N-004W
036-027N-004W

(036-027N-004W

017-027N-004W

(017-027N-004W

017-027N-004W

017-027N-004W
017-027N-004W
1029-027N-004W

029-027N-004W
020-027N-004W

029-027N-004W

030-027N-004W

030-027N-004W

> 032-027N-004W
W2 032-027N-004W
W2

032-027N-004W
032-027N-004W

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
- Active
_ EActi've
Active
Active
Active
Active
~ Active
~ Active
Active
Active
Active
~ Active
Active

Active

Active
_ Active
Active
Active

Active

__Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

Active

b;Active "
Active
_Active

,;Co_mmmg_l_g:
gCommingle:

Commingle’
Commingle
Commingle.
Commingle:
Commingle:
Commingle

- Commingle

Commingle.
Commingle
Commingle:

_gCommingIeE

Acive

Active
Active
Active
Active
P8A

P&A

‘Active
Active

Commingle

Commingle

Commingle:
Commingle
Commingle

Commingle:
_Commingle

Commingle

. Commingle
Commingle
Commingle
. Commingle

Commingle

- Commlngle
..Commingle

Commingle
Commingle

‘Commingle
.Commingle

Commingle

Commingle’
- Commingle
_ Commingle

Commingle

~_ Commingle
Commingle

‘Commingle




San Juan 27-4 Unit

2005 Plan of Development

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
‘SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT.

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

‘SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
-SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

37
37
37M
37M
38M
38M

38N
36N

39
39

39M
M
3A

3A
4.
41

41M
42M

a2m

43M

43mM
44F

44F

45
45

45M

45M :

46

4
46M
46M

47M
4™

49
49
M

49M
50

20

S0E

50E

52

- DAKOTA

DAKOTA
GALLUP
DAKOTA |
;MESAVERDE _
DAKOTA
MESAVERDE
DAKOTA
'MESAVERDE
DAKOTA
MESAVERDE
DAKOTA |
MESAVERDE

- DAKOTA
'MESAVERDE
_DAKOTA
MESAVERDE

MESAVERDE

DAKOTA

MESAVERDE

DAKOTA |
_DAKOTA
MESAVERDE
DAKOTA
'MESAVERDE
DAKOTA

MESAVERDE

DAKOTA

MESAVERDE

DAKOTA

MESAVERDE

DAKOTA

MESAVERDE

MESAVERDE
DAKOTA

_MESAVERDE
MESAVERDE

DAKOTA

DAKOTA
MESAVERDE
DAKOTA
 MESAVERDE

MESAVERDE

- 52 033-027N-004W
S2 033-027N-004W
S2 033-027N-004W
E2 033-027N-004W
‘W2 006-027N-004W
‘W2 006-027N-004W
W2 006-027N-004W
W2 006-027N-004W
W2 005-027N-004W
W2 005-027N-004W
W2 005-027N-004W
W2 005-027N-004W

S2 015-027N-004W
E2 015-027N-004W
W2 007-027N-004W

W2 007-027N-004W

W2 007-027N-004W

‘W2 007-027N-004W
- W2 008-027N-004W
w2 008-027N-004W»
E2 017-027N-004W_
E2 017-027N-004W

E2 018-027N-004W

E2 018-027N-004W

B2 019-027N-004W
E2 019-027N-004W
E2 019-027N-004W
E2 019-027N-004W

N2 031-027N-004W

E2 031-027N-004W
.N2 031-027N-004W
W2 031-027N-004W

Active
Active
Active
Active
;Active

Active

~ Active
Active
'»Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Acive
Active
Active
Active

Active

~_Active

_Active
Active
. Active

Active

Active

Actve
Active
Active

Active

_Active
Active .
‘Active

W2 020-027N-004W
N2 020-027N-004W

W2 030-027N-004W
W2 030-027N-004W

W2 030-027N-004W
;W2 030-027N-004W
- W2 019-027N-004W
W2 019-027N-004W
W2 019-027N-004W
W2 019-027N-004W
W2 029-027N-004W
W2 029-027N-004W

Active
Active

_Active
Active
Active

Active

_Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
_ Active

Commingle

_Commingle
_ iCommingIe 5

Eéomm!ngleg
Commingle.

‘%Comminglej

éComr"nwl"ngle ;
Commingle:

Commingle:
‘Commingle:

Commingle:

Commingle
‘Commingle

Commingle

Commingle

Commingle
Commingle
Commingle.

‘Commingle
Commingle
_Commingle

Commingle.
Commingle:
Commingle
Commingle_

Commmgle

‘Commingle
iCommingle
_..Commingle
Commingle

Commingle

_ Commingle
~ Commingle:

Commingle’
Commingle

‘Commingle,
~ Commingle-
‘Commingle
Commingle
Commingle:
_Commingle,




San Juan 27-4 Unit

2005 Plan of Development

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
‘SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
‘SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
‘SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
'SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT'

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
69
69

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
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The working interest owners are being furnished a copy of this letter. Burlington, as Unit Operator, will
drill any offset wells required to prevent drainage of unitized substances and any other wells deemed
necessary by the working interest owners or Unit Operator.

In accordance to Section 10 of the Unit Agreement, please provide your approvals by executing and
returning a copy of this letter to the undersigned.

Please contact me at (505) 326-9760 if there are any questions regarding this letter.

Yours very truly,

ko (-

Linda Dean
Land Advisor

SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT
2005 PLAN OF DEVELOPMENT

Bureau of Land Management Date
~ /
W %9”*7/ jér /o 5
New Mexico WConservationy Division Date '

11




WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT

TEMPE LTD PARTNERSHIP

MAR OIL AND GAS CORP INC

JAMES V HARRINGTON

HARCO LTD PARTNERSHIP

CLIFTON RESOURCES INC

CHAPPELL FAMILY TRUST A DTO 6/4/88

BURLINGTON RESOURCES 0&G CO LP

Tuesday, February 08, 2005 Page 1 of 1
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